
PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25015 WARREN FALCONER 171 NG PJM‐AC NMPC West Falconer

25016 ERIE SO. S.RIPLEY 69 NG PJM‐AC NMPC West S. Ripley

25024 BECK PACKARD BP76 NG OH‐AC NMPC West Beck 

25025 BECK NIAGARA PA27 NYPA OH‐AC NMPC West Niagara

25040 BECK A NIAGARA PA301 NYPA OH‐AC NMPC West Niagara

25041 BECK B NIAGARA PA302 NYPA OH‐AC NMPC West Niagara

25085 GARDNVLB GARDNVLA T1012 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West New Gardenville

25087 LOCKPORT HINMAN 100 NG NMPC West NYSEG West Lockport

25088 NIAGARA ROBNSNRD 64 NYPA NMPC West NYSEG West Niagara

25089 GARDNVLB GARDNVLA T8‐12 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West New Gardenville

25094 ANDOVER PALMITER 157‐932 NG NMPC West NYSEG Central Andover

25262 LOCKPORT SWEDEN_A 111‐1 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25263 LOCKPORT SWEDEN_B 113‐1 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25264 LOCKPORT TELGRAPH 114‐1 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25265 LOCKPORT AKRON1 107 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25266 LOCKPORT N.AKRN_2 108‐2 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25300 LOCKPORT OAKFIELD 112‐1 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25426 COBBLENM COBBLENY BK 1 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Cobble Hill NYSEG

25427 NBRDWYNM NBRDWYNY BK 1 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West

North Broadway 

NYSEG

25428 DEPEW_TP DEPEW BK 1 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Depew

25429 WALDEN WALDN_AVE BK1/BK2 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Walden Ave

25443 WALDEN WALDN_A2 BK 1 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Walden Ave

26010 DEPEW_NG‐ERIE_ST_115_54_921 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Erie Street

26011 NBRDWYNG‐ERIE_ST_115_818_922 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Erie Street

26040 BIG TREE GARDENVILLE (165) 902 NYSEG NYSEG West NMPC West Big Tree

26436 SLVR_TAP SLVR_CRK 141 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Silver Creek

26437 N.ALBNTP N.ALBION 816 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West New Albion

26440 Cold Springs‐Randolph 501 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Randolph

26614 BAGDAD LEGION 505 NG NMPC West NYSEG West Bagdad

26634 MOENCH VALE RD 510L NYSEG NYSEG West NMPC West

26660 RANSOMVILLE‐WILSON 402 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Ransomville

26661 NILE TAP‐NILE 157 RGE NMPC West RGE Genesee Nile Tap

26663 CLINTON‐INDIAN CHURCH 704 NG NMPC West NYSEG West Clinton

26664 LEDYARD‐ERIE 702 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Ledyard

26698 Dick Road NYSEG NYSEG West NMPC West

326149 GARDNVLB GARDNVLA T1112 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West New Gardenville

326408 FIVEMILE‐PIERCBRK_345_PSEUDO NG NMPC West NYSEG West Five Mile

327457 DYSINGER‐STA_255_345_DH1 NEET NMPC Genesee NMPC West Dysinger

327458 DYSINGER‐STA_255__345_DH2 NEET NMPC West NMPC Genesee Dysinger

327462 BIG TREE COBBLE HILL (151) 733 NYSEG NYSEG West NMPC West Big Tree

327464 ESTOLERD‐ FIVEMILE_345_29 NG NMPC West NYSEG West Five Mile

327465 DYSINGER_E_STOLLERD_345_DES1 NEET NYSEG West NMPC West Dysinger

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25064 STOLLERD MEYER 67 NYSEG NYSEG West NYSEG Central Stolle Road

25085 GARDNVLB GARDNVLA T1012 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West New Gardenville

25087 LOCKPORT HINMAN 100 NG NMPC West NYSEG West Lockport

NYISO Settlements Subzone Definition

Sub-zone:  NMPC West ( Zone A)

Sub-zone:  NYSEG West (Zone A)

Subzone Definition Posted 04-15-24 Page 1 of 10



PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25088 NIAGARA ROBNSNRD 64 NYPA NMPC West NYSEG West Niagara

25089 GARDNVLB GARDNVLA T8‐12 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West New Gardenville

25426 COBBLENM COBBLENY BK 1 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Cobble Hill NYSEG

25427 NBRDWYNM NBRDWYNY BK 1 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West

North Broadway 

NYSEG

25428 DEPEW_TP DEPEW BK 1 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Depew

25429 WALDEN WALDN_AVE BK1/BK2 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Walden Ave

25443 WALDEN WALDN_A2 BK 1 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Walden Ave

26010 DEPEW_NG‐ERIE_ST_115_54_921 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Erie Street

26011 NBRDWYNG‐ERIE_ST_115_818_922 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Erie Street

26040 BIG TREE GARDENVILLE (165) 902 NYSEG NYSEG West NMPC West Big Tree

26436 SLVR_TAP SLVR_CRK 141 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Silver Creek

26437 N.ALBNTP N.ALBION 816 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West New Albion

26440 Cold Springs‐Randolph 501 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Randolph

26614 BAGDAD LEGION 505 NG NMPC West NYSEG West Bagdad

26634 MOENCH VALE RD 510L NYSEG NYSEG West NMPC West Moench

26663 CLINTON‐INDIAN CHURCH 704 NG NMPC West NYSEG West Clinton

26664 LEDYARD‐ERIE 702 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West Erie

26698 Dick Road NYSEG NYSEG West NMPC West Dick Road

326149 GARDNVLB GARDNVLA T1112 NYSEG NMPC West NYSEG West New Gardenville

326213 HOMER C‐HOMRC_NY 345 48 NYSEG PJM‐AC NYSEG West Homer City

326215 PIERCBRK‐PIERC_NY 345 48 NYSEG PJM‐AC NYSEG West Piercebrook

326225 PIERCBRK FIVEMILE 37 NYSEG PJM‐AC NYSEG West Piercebrook

326408 FIVEMILE‐PIERCBRK_345_PSEUDO NG NMPC West NYSEG West Five Mile

327462 BIG TREE COBBLE HILL (151) 733 NYSEG NYSEG West NMPC West Big Tree

327464 ESTOLERD‐ FIVEMILE_345_29 NG NMPC West NYSEG West East Stolle Road

327465 DYSINGER_E_STOLLERD_345_DES1 NEET NYSEG West NMPC West Dysinger

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25050 PANNELL CLAY 2 NG NMPC Genesee NMPC Central Clay

25058 PANNELL CLAY 1 NG NMPC Genesee NMPC Central Clay

25095 MORTIMER STA_56 25 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Mortimer

25096 MORTIMER STA_56 24 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Mortimer

25097 STA_33 MORTIMER 901‐2 RG&E RG&E Genesee NMPC Genesee Mortimer

25098 STA_82 MORTIMER 7X8272 RG&E RG&E Genesee NMPC Genesee Station 82

25163 MORTIMER FAIRPRTA 1‐FM NG NMPC Genesee NMPC Central Mortimer 

25240 MORTIMER FAIRPRTB 2‐FM NG NMPC Genesee NMPC Central Mortimer

25262 LOCKPORT SWEDEN_A 111‐1 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25263 LOCKPORT SWEDEN_B 113‐1 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25264 LOCKPORT TELGRAPH 114‐1 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25265 LOCKPORT AKRON1 107 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25266 LOCKPORT N.AKRN_2 108‐2 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25300 LOCKPORT OAKFIELD 112‐1 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Lockport

25412 ROCHESTR ROCHESTR BK 1 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Rochester

25432 ROCHESTR ROCHESTR BK 2 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Rochester

25446 ROCHESTR ROCHESTR BK 3 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Rochester

26660 RANSOMVILLE‐WILSON 402 NG NMPC West NMPC Genesee Ransomville

26666 RETSOF‐S.PERRY 853 NYSEG NMPC Genesee NYSEG Central South Perry

26667 GROVELAND‐RIDGE ST 218 NG NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Groveland

308721 STA_255_345_115_1TRANS RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Station 255

Sub-zone:  NMPC Genesee (Zone B)
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PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
308722 STA_255_345_115_2TRANS RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Station 255

325381 ROCHESTR ROCHESGR BK 5 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Rochester

326315 PANNELL_345_115_4T RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Pannell

326316 PANNELL_345_115_5T RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Pannell

326317 PANNELL_345_115_6T RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Pannell

327457 DYSINGER‐STA_255_345_DH1 NEET NMPC Genesee NMPC West Dysinger

327458 DYSINGER‐STA_255__345_DH2 NEET NMPC West NMPC Genesee Dysinger

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25062 STA_162 S.PERRY 906‐ 7X RG&E RG&E Genesee NYSEG Central Station 162

25079 QUAKERRD SLEIGHT 13‐980 RG&E RG&E Genesee NYSEG Central Quaker Road

25080 PANNELL FARMGTN 4‐977 RG&E RG&E Genesee NMPC Central Pannell

25093 QUAKERRD MACEDON 930 RG&E RG&E Genesee NYSEG Central Quaker Road

25095 MORTIMER STA_56 25 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Mortimer

25096 MORTIMER STA_56 24 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Mortimer

25097 STA_33 MORTIMER 901‐2 RG&E RG&E Genesee NMPC Genesee Mortimer

25098 STA_82 MORTIMER 7X8272 RG&E RG&E Genesee NMPC Genesee Station 82

25189 FARMGTN FARMGTN BK2 RG&E NMPC Central RG&E Genesee Farmington

25221 CLYDE CLYDE BK1 RG&E NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Clyde

25412 ROCHESTR ROCHESTR BK 1 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Rochester

25432 ROCHESTR ROCHESTR BK 2 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Rochester

25446 ROCHESTR ROCHESTR BK 3 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Rochester

26214 GENESEO ‐ LIECESTER 756 NYSEG NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Geneso

26453 WOLCOTT C708_LD N.O. NYSEG NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Wolcott

26454 BROWN_TI BROWNS N.O. NYSEG NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Browns Corners

26496 WISCOY ‐ PORTAGEVILLE 753 NYSEG NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Wiscoy

26503 HOOK RD BK3 RG&E NMPC Central RG&E Genesee Hook Road

26661 NILE TAP‐NILE 157 RG&E NMPC West RG&E Genesee Nile 57

26667 GROVELAND‐RIDGE ST 218 NG NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Groveland

308721 STA_255_345_115_1TRANS RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Station 255

308722 STA_255_345_115_2TRANS RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Station 255

325381 ROCHESTR ROCHESGR BK 5 RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Rochester

326315 PANNELL_345_115_4T RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Pannell

326316 PANNELL_345_115_5T RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Pannell

326317 PANNELL_345_115_6T RG&E NMPC Genesee RG&E Genesee Pannell

327523 HOOK_TAP_HOOK_RD_115_BK2 RG&E NMPC Central RG&E Genesee Hook Road

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25012 LAUREL L GOUDEY 952 NYSEG PJM‐AC NYSEG Central Goudey

25013 E.SAYRE NWAVERLY 956 NYSEG PJM‐AC NYSEG Central E. Sayre

25014 E.TWANDA HILLSIDE 70 NYSEG PJM‐AC NYSEG Central Hillside

25018 MAINESBG WATRCURE 30 NYSEG PJM‐AC NYSEG Central Mainesburg

25049 LAFAYTTE‐CLRKSCRN_345_4‐46 NYSEG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Clarks Corners

25057 FARMGTN BORDRCTY 4‐977 NYSEG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Border City

25062 STA_162 S.PERRY 906‐ 7X RG&E RG&E Genesee NYSEG Central Station 162

25064 STOLLERD MEYER 67 NYSEG NYSEG West NYSEG Central Stolle Road

25079 QUAKERRD SLEIGHT 13‐980  RG&E RG&E Genesee NYSEG Central Quaker Road

25093 QUAKERRD MACEDON 930 RG&E RG&E Genesee NYSEG Central Quaker Road

25094 ANDOVER PALMITER 157‐932 NG NMPC West NYSEG Central Andover

Sub-zone:  Rochester Gas & Electric - Genesee (Zone B)

Sub-zone:  NYSEG Central (Zone C)
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PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25107 ELBRIDGE STATE_ST 5‐972 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Elbridge

25109 ELBRIDGE HYATT 10‐979 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Elbridge

25221 CLYDE CLYDE BK1 RG&E NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Clyde

25235 OAKDALE FRASER 32 NYSEG NYSEG Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Fraser

25394 HAMLTNNM HAMLTNNY BK1 NYSEG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Hamilton NYSEG

25732 WILLET‐ENORWICH_115_709 NYSEG NYSEG Central NYSEG Mohawk Valley E. Norwich

25897 OAKDALE DELHI 919 NYSEG NYSEG Central NYSEG Mohawk Valley Oakdale

25898 JENNISON KATTLVLE 943 NYSEG NYSEG Mohawk Vall NYSEG Central Jennison

26192 TULLERHL‐CLRKSCRN 1‐716 NYSEG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Clarks Corners

26214 GENESEO ‐ LIECESTER 756 NYSEG NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Geneso

26443 WILLOW BISHOPHL N.O. NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Willow

26444 CAMSYLT MARCLUS 35 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Camillus

26445 NYSEG_TP FRANKLIN 1509 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Franklin

26453 WOLCOTT C708_LD N.O. NYSEG NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Wolcott

26454 BROWN_TI BROWNS N.O. NYSEG NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Browns Corners

26496 WISCOY ‐ PORTAGEVILLE 753 NYSEG NYSEG Central RG&E Genesee Wiscoy

26666 RETSOF‐S.PERRY 853 NYSEG NMPC Genesee  NYSEG Central South Perry

26668 LINDLEY‐LAWRENCEVILLE 546 NYSEG PJM‐AC NYSEG Central Lindley

326135 HOMER C_‐HOMRC_NY 47 NYSEG NYSEG Central PJM‐AC Homer City

326136 MAINESBG MAINS_NY 47 NYSEG NYSEG Central PJM‐AC Mainesburg

326377 ELBRIDGE‐STATE_ST_115_6‐710 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Elbridge

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25049 LAFAYTTE‐CLRKSCRN_345_4‐46 NYSEG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Clarks Corners

25050 PANNELL CLAY 2 NG NMPC Genesee NMPC Central Clay

25057 FARMGTN BORDRCTY 4‐977 NYSEG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Border City

25058 PANNELL CLAY 1 NG NMPC Genesee NMPC Central Clay 

25077 FITZPTRK EDIC/PTR FE‐1 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Edic 

25080 PANNELL FARMGTN 4‐977 RG&E RG&E Genesee NMPC Central Pannell

25107 ELBRIDGE STATE_ST 5‐972 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Elbridge

25109 ELBRIDGE HYATT 10‐979 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Elbridge

25163 MORTIMER FAIRPRTA 1‐FM NG NMPC Genesee NMPC Central Mortimer

25169 CLAY EDIC/PTR 2‐15 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Edic 

25189 FARMGTN FARMGTN BK2 RG&E NMPC Central RG&E Genesee Farmington

25200 CLAY EDIC/PTR 1‐16 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Edic 

25240 MORTIMER FAIRPRTB 2‐FM NG NMPC Genesee NMPC Central Mortimer

25345 VOLNEY MARCY 19 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Volney

25394 HAMLTNNM HAMLTNNY BK1 NYSEG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Hamilton

25504 COFFEEN LIGHTHSE 5‐CL NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Central Lighthouse

25506 BABBITSC LIGHTHSE_115_6 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Central Lighthouse

25894 CORTLAND ONEIDA 3‐CO NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Oneida

25895 TEALLAVE ONEIDA 2 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Oneida

25896 TEALLAVE ONEIDA 5‐OT NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Oneida

26192 TULLERHL‐CLRKSCRN 1‐716 NYSEG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Clarks Corners

26443 WILLOW BISHOPHL N.O. NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Willow

26444 CAMSYLT MARCLUS 35 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Camillus

26445 NYSEG_TP FRANKLIN 1509 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Franklin

26503 HOOK RD BK3 RG&E NMPC Central RG&E Genesee Hook Road

326377 ELBRIDGE‐STATE_ST_115_6‐710 NG NMPC Central NYSEG Central Elbridge

327523 HOOK_TAP_HOOK_RD_115_BK2 RG&E NMPC Central RG&E Genesee Hook Road

Sub-zone:  NMPC Central (Zone C)
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PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25026 STLAWRNC MOSES L33P NYPA OH‐AC NYPA North Moses

25027 GRAND IS PLATSBRG PV20 NYPA NPX‐AC NYPA North Plattsburgh

25037 STLAWRNC MOSES L34P NYPA OH‐AC NYPA North Moses

25078 PLATSBG2 SARANAC PS1NET NYPA NYPA North NYSEG North Plattsburgh

25202 ALCOA_N. ALCOA R8105 NG NYPA North NMPC North Alcoa

25224 MASSENA MARCY MSU1 NYPA NYPA North NMPC Mohawk Valley Massena

25269 MOSES ADIRNDCK MA1 NYPA NYPA North NMPC Mohawk Valley Moses

25270 MOSES ADIRNDCK MA2 NYPA NYPA North NMPC Mohawk Valley Moses

25301 CHATGUAY MASSENA 7040 NYPA HQEX NYPA North Massena

25586 WILLIS‐MALONE NYPA NYPA North NMPC North Willis

25845 ASHLEYRD PLATSBRG 700 NYPA NYSEG North NYPA North Ashley Road

25848 N.END PLATSBRG 701 NYPA NYSEG North NYPA North Northend

26204 WILLIS__ CHAT_TAP 1(911) NYPA NYPA North NYSEG North Chateguay 

325582 GENMOTOR‐AKWESSNE_115_21 NG NYPA North NMPC North Akwessne

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25078 PLATSBG2 SARANAC PS1NET NYPA NYPA North NYSEG North Plattsburgh

25845 ASHLEYRD PLATSBRG 700 NYPA NYSEG North NYPA North Ashley Road

25848 N.END PLATSBRG 701 NYPA NYSEG North NYPA North Northend

26204 WILLIS__ CHAT_TAP 1(911) NYPA NYPA North NYSEG North Chateguay 

26630 HIGHFL RIVERVIE 887L NYSEG NYSEG North NMPC North High Falls

26659 AUSABLE‐STICKNEY BRIDGE 84661 NG NMPC North NYSEG North

Silver Lake Rd, 

Ausable Forks

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25202 ALCOA_N. ALCOA R8105 NG NYPA North NMPC North Alcoa

25225 DENNISON‐NORFOLK__115_4 NG NMPC North NMPC Mohawk Valley Dennison 

25226 DENNISON SANDSTON 5 NG NMPC North NMPC Mohawk Valley Dennison 

25230 ALCOA NOGDNBRG 13 NG NMPC North NMPC Mohawk Valley Alcoa

25241 PARISHVL COLTON 3 NG NMPC North NMPC Mohawk Valley Colton

25586 WILLIS‐MALONE NYPA NYPA North NMPC North Willis

26630 HIGHFL RIVERVIE 887L NYSEG NYSEG North NMPC North High Falls

26659 AUSABLE‐STICKNEY BRIDGE 84661 NG NMPC North NYSEG North

Silver Lake Rd, 

Ausable Forks

325273 CEDARSHQ‐DENNISON_115_CDDN NG HQCD NMPC North Cedars

325582 GENMOTOR‐AKWESSNE_115_21 NG NYPA North NMPC North Akwessne

325641 TOWNLINE_115/46_BK1 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC North Townline

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
26455 VINGR_TP VINEGAR 917 TAP CH NYSEG Mohwak Vall CENT HUD Mohawk VallVinegar Hill

Sub-zone:  NYPA North (Zone D)

Sub-zone:  NYSEG North (Zone D)

Sub-zone:  NMPC North (Zone D)

Sub-zone:  Central Hudson Mohawk Valley (Zone E)
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PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25061 INGHAM_E ESPRGFLD 7‐942 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Mohawk Valley Ingham

25391 FRASER FRASER BK 2 NYSEG NMPC Mohawk ValleNYSEG Mohawk Valley Fraser

25404 WWDBURNE WWDBURNE BK 1 NYSEG NYSEG Mohawk Vall NYSEG Hudson Valley

West 

Woodbourne

25433 COOPERS COOPERS BK 2 NYSEG NMPC Mohawk ValleNYSEG Mohawk Valley Coopers Corners

25434 COOPERS COOPERS BK 3 NYSEG NMPC Mohawk ValleNYSEG Mohawk Valley Coopers Corners

25732 WILLET‐ENORWICH_115_709 NYSEG NYSEG Central NYSEG Mohawk Valley E. Norwich

25897 OAKDALE DELHI 919 NYSEG NYSEG Central NYSEG Mohawk Valley Oakdale

25898 JENNISON KATTLVLE 943 NYSEG NYSEG Mohawk Vall NYSEG Central Jennison

26446 RAQUT_TP RAQUETTE 22 NYSEG NMPC Mohawk ValleNYSEG Mohawk Valley Raquette Lake

26455 VINGR_TP VINEGAR 917 TAP CH NYSEG Mohawk Vall CENT HUD Mohawk VallVinegar Hill

27511 ESPRGFLD_115/13.2_BK NG NYSEG Mohawk Vall NMPC Mohawk Valley East Springfield

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25060 FRASER GILBOA GF5‐35 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Fraser

25077 FITZPTRK EDIC/PTR FE‐1 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Edic

25111 COOPERS‐DOLSONAV CCDA42 NYPA NMPC Mohawk ValleCENT HUD Hudson ValleDolson Ave

25169 CLAY EDIC/PTR 2‐15 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Edic

25200 CLAY EDIC/PTR 1‐16 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Edic

25224 MASSENA MARCY MSU1 NYPA NYPA North NMPC Mohawk Valley Massena

25225 DENNISON‐NORFOLK__115_4 NG NMPC North NMPC Mohawk Valley Dennison

25226 DENNISON SANDSTON 5 NG NMPC North NMPC Mohawk Valley Dennison

25230 ALCOA NOGDNBRG 13 NG NMPC North NMPC Mohawk Valley Alcoa

25235 OAKDALE FRASER 32 NYSEG NYSEG Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Fraser

25241 PARISHVL COLTON 3 NG NMPC North NMPC Mohawk Valley Colton

25242 INGHAM_C INGHAM_E PAR 2 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Ingham

25243 INGHAM_C INGHAM_E R81 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Ingham

25269 MOSES ADIRNDCK MA1 NYPA NYPA North NMPC Mohawk Valley Moses

25270 MOSES ADIRNDCK MA2 NYPA NYPA North NMPC Mohawk Valley Moses

25276 MARCY N.SCTLND 18 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital New Scotland

25345 VOLNEY MARCY 19 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Volney

25391 FRASER FRASER BK 2 NYSEG NMPC Mohawk ValleNYSEG Mohawk Valley Fraser

25433 COOPERS COOPERS BK 2 NYSEG NMPC Mohawk ValleNYSEG Mohawk Valley Coopers

25434 COOPERS COOPERS BK 3 NYSEG NMPC Mohawk ValleNYSEG Mohawk Valley Coopers

25504 COFFEEN LIGHTHSE 5‐CL NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Central Lighthouse

25506 BABBITSC LIGHTHSE_115_6 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Central Lighthouse

25894 CORTLAND ONEIDA 3‐CO NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Oneida

25895 TEALLAVE ONEIDA 2 NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Oneida

25896 TEALLAVE ONEIDA 5‐OT NG NMPC Central NMPC Mohawk Valley Oneida

26446 RAQUT_TP RAQUETTE 22 NYSEG NMPC Mohawk ValleNYSEG Mohawk Valley Raquette Lake

26464 MIDDLETOWN‐ROCKTVRN CRT‐34 CHG&E NMPC Mohawk ValleCENT HUD Hudson ValleRocktavern

26465 MIDDLETOWN 345/138 Bank 114 O&R NMPC Mohawk ValleO&R Hudson Valley Middletown

27511 ESPRGFLD_115/13.2_BK NG NYSEG Mohawk Vall NMPC Mohawk Valley East Springfield

325641 TOWNLINE_115/46_BK1 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC North Townline

327482 EDIC‐GORDONRD_345_14 LSP NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Gordon Road

625077 EDIC‐PRINCETOWN 351 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Edic

625078 EDIC‐PRINCETOWN 352 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Edic

Sub-zone:  NYSEG Mohawk Valley (Zone E)

Sub-zone:  NMPC Mohawk Valley (Zone E)
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PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
26447 GREENBSH STEPHTWN 993 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Greenbush

26448 N._SALEM BATNKILL 989 NYSEG NYSEG Capital NMPC Capital North Salem

26449 COMSTKNM COMSTKNY 13/BK1 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Comstock NYSEG

26470 TICONDRG REPUBLIC 2 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital

Barton Brook 

NYSEG

26472 MULBRYNM MULBRYNY BK 1 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Mulberry NYSEG

26473 MULBRYNM MULBRYNY BK 2 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Mulberry NYSEG

26489 WYNTKLNM WYNTKLNY BK 2 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital

Wynantskill 

NYSEG

26500 CHRCHTWN CRARYVIL 984 NYSEG NYSEG Capital NMPC Capital Churchtown

26635 GREENBSH SYNDER 888L NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Snyder Lake

26637 MCHVL_HY E.LINE_R  NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital

East Line Rd, 

Malta

26658 SNYDER LAKE‐HOAG 9 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital

Snyder Lake, 

HOAG Sub

326209 LUTHERFT‐LUTHERNY_115_717 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Luther Forrest

326210 LUTHERFT‐LUTHERNY_115_719 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Luther Forrest

326939 HUDSON‐FALLSPRK_115_2  NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Falls Park

326940 FALLS PARK VALKIN 14‐730 NYSEG NYSEG Capital NMPC Capital Falls Park

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25028 BLISSVIL WHITEHAL 7 NG NPX‐AC NMPC Capital Whitehall

25029 BNNINGTN HOOSICK K6 NG NPX‐AC NMPC Capital Hoosick

25030 BEAR SWP EASTOVER E205W NG NPX‐AC NMPC Capital Eastover (NE)

25034 BERKSHIR ALPS 393 NG NPX‐AC NMPC Capital Alps (NE)

25054 LEEDS PLSNTVLY 91 NG NMPC Capital CON ED Hudson Valley Athens

25055 LEEDS HURLYAVE 301 NG NMPC Capital CENT HUD Hudson ValleLeeds

25056 LEEDS PLSNTVLY 92 NG NMPC Capital CON ED Hudson Valley Leeds

25060 FRASER GILBOA GF5‐35 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Fraser

25061 INGHAM_E ESPRGFLD 7‐942 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Mohawk Valley Ingham

25067 FEURABSH NCATSKLL 2 CHG&E NMPC Capital CENT HUD Hudson ValleN. Catskill

25242 INGHAM_C INGHAM_E PAR 2 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Ingham

25243 INGHAM_C INGHAM_E R81 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Ingham

25276 MARCY N.SCTLND 18 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital New Scotland

26447 GREENBSH STEPHTWN 993 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Greenbush

26448 N._SALEM BATNKILL 989 NYSEG NYSEG Capital NMPC Capital North Salem

26449 COMSTKNM COMSTKNY 13/BK1 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Comstock NYSEG

26470 TICONDRG REPUBLIC 2 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital

Barton Brook 

NYSEG

26472 MULBRYNM MULBRYNY BK 1 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Mullberry

26473 MULBRYNM MULBRYNY BK 2 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Mullberry

26489 WYNTKLNM WYNTKLNY BK 2 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital

Wynantskill 

NYSEG

26500 CHRCHTWN CRARYVIL 984 NYSEG NYSEG Capital NMPC Capital Churchtown

26635 GREENBSH SYNDER 888L NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Snyder Lake

26637 MCHVL_HY E.LINE_R  NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital

East Line Rd, 

Malta

Sub-zone:  NYSEG Capital (Zone F)

Sub-zone:  NMPC Capital (Zone F)

Subzone Definition Posted 04-15-24 Page 7 of 10



PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location

26658 SNYDER LAKE‐HOAG 9 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital

Snyder Lake, 

HOAG Sub

326209 LUTHERFT‐LUTHERNY_115_717 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Luther Forest

326210 LUTHERFT‐LUTHERNY_115_719 NG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Luther Forest

326939 HUDSON‐FALLSPRK_115_2 NYSEG NMPC Capital NYSEG Capital Falls Park

326940 FALLS PARK VALKIN 14‐730 NYSEG NYSEG Capital NMPC Capital Falls Park

327482 EDIC‐GORDONRD_345_14 LSP NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Gordon Road

327495 CHRCHTWN‐NCATSKILL_115_5 NG NMPC Capital CENT HUD Hudson ValleChurchtown

327498 MILAN‐BLUESTOR_115_T7 NG CENT HUD Hudson VNMPC Capital Blue Stores

625041 KNICKERBOCKER ‐ PLSNTVLY Y57 NG NMPC Capital CON ED Hudson Valley Knickerbocker

625077 EDIC‐PRINCETOWN 351 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Edic

625078 EDIC‐PRINCETOWN 352 NG NMPC Mohawk ValleNMPC Capital Edic

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25055 LEEDS HURLYAVE 301 NG NMPC Capital CENT HUD Hudson ValleLeeds

25066 FISHKPLN SYLVANLK FP/990 CHG&E CENT HUD Hudson VNYSEG MILLWOOD

Phillips Rd, East 

Fishkill

25067 FEURABSH NCATSKLL 2 CHG&E NMPC Capital CENT HUD Hudson ValleN. Catskill

25108 ROSETON EFISHKIL 305 CONED CENT HUD Hudson VCON ED MILLWOOD East Fishkill

25111 COOPERS‐DOLSONAV CCDA42 NYPA NMPC MOHAWK VLYCENT HUD Hudson ValleDolson Ave

25183 ROCKTVRN RAMAPO 77 CHG&E CENT HUD Hudson VCON ED Hudson Valley Rock Tavern

25382 PLSNTVLY PLSNTVLY BK S1 CONED CON ED Hudson Vall CENT HUD Hudson VallePleasant Valley

25619 SMITHFLD SALISBRY 690/FV CHG&E CENT HUD Hudson VNPX‐AC Salisbury

25724 EFISHKIL EFISHKIL BK 1 CONED CON ED MILLWOOD CENT HUD Hudson ValleEast Fishkill

26456 WWDBURNE GRIMLEY 860L/861L NYSEG NYSEG HV CENT HUD Hudson Valle

West 

Woodbourne

26458 SMITHFLD AMENIA SA NYSEG CENT HUD Hudson VNYSEG MILLWOOD Amenia

26464 MIDDLETOWN‐ROCKTVRN CRT‐34 CHG&E NMPC MOHAWK VLYCENT HUD Hudson ValleRock Tavern

26631 E.WALD WALDEN BK1/BK2 NYSEG CENT HUD Hudson VNYSEG Hudson Valley Walden

325845 EFISHKIL‐EFISHKIL BK 2 CONED CON ED MILLWOOD CENT HUD Hudson ValleEast Fishkill

326218 ROCKTVRN SUGARLOF 76 CHG&E CENT HUD Hudson VCON ED Hudson Valley Rock Tavern

326358 CPVALGEN‐DOLSONAV_345_DAG1 NYPA O&R Hudson Valley CENT HUD Hudson ValleCPV

327495 CHRCHTWN‐NCATSKILL_115_5 NG NMPC Capital CENT HUD Hudson ValleChurchtown

327498 MILAN‐BLUESTOR_115_T7 NG CENT HUD Hudson VNMPC CAPITAL Blue Stores

625048 Rocktavern ‐ Sugarloaf CH CENT HUD Hudson VO&R Hudson Valley Rock Tavern

625055 VANWAGNER PSEUDO TIE CH CON ED Hudson Vall CENT HUD Hudson ValleVan Wagner

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25441 RAMAPO RAMAPO BK 1300 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Ramapo

25442 RAMAPO RAMAPO BK 2300 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Ramapo

25447 WHAVSTRW WHAVSTRW BK 194 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Whaverstraw

25617 BOWLINE BOWLINE1 BK 155 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Bowline

25618 BOWLINE BOWLINE2 BK 255 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Bowline

25663 RECO BIAS O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley

25664 BOWLINE PT 345/138 BK455 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Bowline

25881 Harings Corner ‐ Burns 702 O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley Burns

25888 S.Mahwah B ‐ Ramapo 51 O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley South Mahwah

26259 Haring Crnrs ‐ W. Nyack 701 O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley Harrings Corners

26263 S. Mahwah ‐ Hillburn 65 O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley South Mahwah

Sub-zone:  Orange & Rockland Hudson Valley (Zone G)

Sub-zone:  Central Hudson Hudson Valley (Zone G)
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PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
26273 Montvale ‐ Pearl River 491 O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley Montvale

26278 Haring Crnrs ‐ Pearl R 45 O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley Pearl River

26279 Montvale ‐ Blue Hill 43 O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley Montvale

26465 MIDDLETOWN 345/138 Bank 114 O&R NMPC Mohawk ValleO&R Hudson Valley Middletown

26502 Montvale ‐ Blue Hill 44 O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley Montvale

26504 Clost ‐ W.Nyack751/749/75Meter O&R PJM‐AC O&R Hudson Valley Clost

326220 SUGRLOAF_345_138_BK1112 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Sugarloaf

326358 CPVALGEN‐DOLSONAV_345_DAG1 NYPA O&R Hudson Valley CENT HUD Hudson ValleDolson Ave

625048 Rocktavern ‐ Sugarloaf CH CENT HUD Hudson VOR Hudson Valley Rocktavern

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location

25404 WWDBURNE WWDBURNE BK 1 NYSEG NYSEG Mohawk Vall NYSEG Hudson Valley

West 

Woodbourne

26456 WWDBURNE GRIMLEY 860L/861L NYSEG NYSEG Hudson Valle CENT HUD Hudson Valle

West 

Woodbourne

26631 E.WALD WALDEN BK1/BK2 NYSEG CENT HUD Hudson VNYSEG Hudson Valley East Walden

327368 CRICKET_VALLEY_PSEUDO_TIE CONED CON ED Hudson Vall NYSEG Hudson Valley Cricket Valley

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location

25066 FISHKPLN SYLVANLK FP/990 CH CENT HUD Hudson VNYSEG Millwood

Phillips Rd, East 

Fishkill

25437 WOOD_ST WOOD_ST BK 1 NYSEG CON ED Millwood NYSEG Millwood Wood Street

25438 WOOD_ST WOOD_ST BK 2 NYSEG CON ED Millwood NYSEG Millwood Wood Street

26458 SMITHFLD AMENIA SA NYSEG CENT HUD Hudson VNYSEG Millwood Amenia

26459 MOHANSIC MOHSIC2 402L/407L NYSEG NYSEG Millwood Con Ed Millwood Mohansic

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25017 LINDENP GOETHSLN A2253 CONED PJM‐AC CON ED NY City Goethels

25019 BRANCHBG RAMAPO 5018 CONED PJM‐AC CON ED Hudson Valley Ramapo

25020 HUDSON 2 FARRAGUT B3402 CONED PJM‐AC CON ED NY City Farragut

25032 WALDWICK S.MAHWAH J3410 CONED PJM‐AC CON ED Hudson Valley Waldwick

25033 LONG MTN PLSNTVLY 398 CONED NPX‐AC CON ED Hudson Valley Pleasant Valley

25038 HUDSON 1 FARRAGUT C3403 CONED PJM‐AC CON ED NY City Farragut

25039 WALDWICK SMAHWH_B K3411 CONED PJM‐AC CON ED Hudson Valley Waldwick

25048 JAMAICA VALLYSTR 901 L&M CONED CON ED NY City LIPA LONG ISLAND Valley Stream

25054 LEEDS PLSNTVLY 91 NG NMPC CAPITAL CON ED Hudson Valley Athens

25056 LEEDS PLSNTVLY 92 NG NMPC CAPITAL CON ED Hudson Valley Leeds

25090 JAMAICA LAKSUCSS 903 CONED CON ED NY City LIPA LONG ISLAND Lake Success

25091 DUNWODIE SHORE_RD Y50 LIPA CON ED Dunwoodie LIPA LONG ISLAND Dunwoodie

25105 SPRNBRK EGRDNCTY Y49 CONED CON ED Dunwoodie LIPA LONG ISLAND Sprainbrook

25108 ROSETON EFISHKIL 305 CONED CENT HUD Hudson VCON ED Millwood East Fishkill

25183 ROCKTVRN RAMAPO 77 CHG&E CENT HUD Hudson VCON ED Hudson Valley Rock Tavern

25382 PLSNTVLY PLSNTVLY BK S1 CONED CON ED Hudson Vall CENT HUD Hudson VallePleasant Valley

25393 S.MAHWAH S.MAHWAH BK 258 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall PJM‐AC South Mahwah

Sub-zone:  NYSEG Hudson Valley (Zone G)

Sub-zone:  NYSEG Millwood (Zone H)

Sub-zones:  Consolidated Edison:  Hudson Valley, Dunwoodie, Millwood, and 
New York City

 (Zones G, H, I, and J)
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PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25437 WOOD_ST WOOD_ST BK 1 NYSEG CON ED Millwood NYSEG Millwood Wood Street

25438 WOOD_ST WOOD_ST BK 2 NYSEG CON ED Millwood NYSEG Millwood Wood Street

25441 RAMAPO RAMAPO BK 1300 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Ramapo

25442 RAMAPO RAMAPO BK 2300 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Ramapo

25447 WHAVSTRW WHAVSTRW BK 194 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Whaverstraw

25617 BOWLINE BOWLINE1 BK 155 OR CON ED Hudson Vall OR Hudson Valley Bowline

25618 BOWLINE BOWLINE2 BK 255 OR CON ED Hudson Vall OR Hudson Valley Bowline

25664 BOWLINE PT 345/138 BK455 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Bowline

25724 EFISHKIL EFISHKIL BK 1 CONED CON ED Millwood CENT HUD Hudson ValleEast Fishkill

26459 MOHANSIC MOHSIC2 402L/407L NYSEG NYSEG Millwood CON ED Millwood Mohansic

325657 LNDVFT‐LINDN_CG_345_VFT CONED PJM‐VFT CON ED NY City Linden

325845 EFISHKIL‐EFISHKIL BK 2 CONED CON ED Millwood CENT HUD Hudson ValleEast Fishkill

325893 HUDSONTP‐W49TH_ST_345_HTP CONED PJM‐HTP CON ED NY City Hudson TP

326218 ROCKTVRN SUGARLOF 76 CHG&E CENT HUD Hudson VCON ED Hudson Valley Rock Tavern

326220 SUGRLOAF_345_138_BK1112 O&R CON ED Hudson Vall O&R Hudson Valley Sugarloaf

327368 CRICKET_VALLEY_PSEUDO_TIE CONED CON ED Hudson Vall NYSEG Hudson Valley Cricket Valley

625041 KNICKERBOCKER ‐ PLSNTVLY Y57 NG NMPC CAPITAL CON ED Hudson Valley Knickerbocker

625055 VANWAGNER PSEUDO TIE CH CON ED Hudson Vall CH Hudson Valley Van Wagner

PTID PTID Name MA From Subzone To Subzone Meter Location
25035 NOR HBR NRTHPORT 1385 LIPA NENP LIPA Long Island Northport (NE)

25048 JAMAICA VALLYSTR 901 L&M CONED CON ED NY City LIPA Long Island Valley Stream

25090 JAMAICA LAKSUCSS 903 CONED CON ED NY City LIPA Long Island Lake Success

25091 DUNWODIE SHORE_RD Y50 LIPA CON ED Dunwoodie LIPA Long Island Shore Road

25105 SPRNBRK EGRDNCTY Y49 CONED CON ED Dunwoodie LIPA Long Island Sprainbrook

325153 SHOR‐NPX SHOREHAM CSC LIPA NPX‐CSC LIPA Long Island Shoreham (LI)

325304 NEPTUNE_‐DUFFYAVE_345_NEPTUNE LIPA LIPA Long Island PJDF Duffy Ave (PJM)

Sub-zone:  LIPA - Long Island (Zone K)
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